1arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk 0113 252 9428
V6 22.02.2025
®
CAVITY
STOP SOCK
®
CAVITY
STOP SOCK

Sleeve Colour
Masonry Fire Performance
Compression
Required
Dimensions
Lengths per
pack
Packs per
pallet Integrity Insulation
CSS50 Up to 50mm Red 60 mins 15 mins 15mm 65 x 65 x 1200mm 40 12
CSS75 Up to 75mm Red 60 mins 15 mins 15mm 90 x 75 x 1200mm 35 10
CSS80 Up to 80mm Green 4 hrs 15 mins 20mm 100 x 100 x 1200mm 24 10
CSS85 Up to 85mm Green 4 hrs 15 mins 20mm 105 x 100 x 1200mm 24 10
CSS90 Up to 90mm Green 4 hrs 15 mins 20mm 110 x 100 x 1200mm 20 10
CSS95 Up to 95mm Green 4 hrs 15 mins 20mm 115 x 100 x 1200mm 20 10
CSS100 Up to 100mm Green 4 hrs 15 mins 20mm 120 x 100 x 1200mm 20 10
CSS105 Up to 105mm Green 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 120 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS110 Up to 110mm Green 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 120 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS115 Up to 115mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 130 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS120 Up to 120mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 135 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS125 Up to 125mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 135 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS130 Up to 130mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 140 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS135 Up to 135mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 145 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS140 Up to 140mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 150 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS145 Up to 145mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 155 x 120 x 1200mm 15 8
CSS150 Up to 150mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 160 x 120 x 1200mm 15 8
CSS155 Up to 155mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 165 x 150 x 1200mm 12 8
CSS160 Up to 160mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 170 x 150 x 1200mm 12 8
CSS165 Up to 165mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 175 x 150 x 1200mm 10 8
CSS170 Up to 170mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 180 x 150 x 1200mm 10 8
CSS175 Up to 175mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 185 x 150 x 1200mm 9 8
CSS180 Up to 180mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 190 x 150 x 1200mm 9 8
CSS185 Up to 185mm Red 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 195 x 150 x 1200mm 9 8
CSS190 Up to 190mm Red 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 200 x 150 x 1200mm 9 8
CSS195 Up to 195mm Red 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 205 x 150 x 1200mm 9 8
CSS200 Up to 200mm Red 4 hrs 15 mins 10mm 210 x 150 x 1200mm 8 10
CSS225 Up to 225mm Red 2 hrs 15 mins 10mm 235 x 200 x 1200mm 3 16
CSS250 Up to 250mm Red 2 hrs 15 mins 10mm 260 x 200 x 1200mm 4 12
CSS275 Up to 275mm Red 2 hrs 15 mins 10mm 285 x 200 x 1200mm 4 12
CSS300 Up to 300mm Red 2 hrs 15 mins 10mm 310 x 200 x 1200mm 4 10
ARC Party Wall Cavity Stop Socks: vertical cavity fire barrier at the party wall junction
PWCSS50 50mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 55 x 250 x 1200mm 12 10
PWCSS75 75mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 80 x 250 x 1200mm 10 10
PWCSS100 100mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 105 x 250 x 1200mm 8 10
PWCSS125 125mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 130 x 250 x 1200mm 6 10
PWCSS150 150mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 155 x 250 x 1200mm 6 10
PWCSS175 175mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 180 x 250 x 1200mm 4 10
PWCSS200 200mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 205 x 250 x 1200mm 4 10
PWCSS225 225mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 230 x 250 x 1200mm 4 10
PWCSS250 250mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 255 x 250 x 1200mm 4 10
PWCSS275 275mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 280 x 250 x 1200mm 2 16
PWCSS300 300mm Red 4 hrs 2 hrs Friction 305 x 250 x 1200mm 2 16
All performance claims can be evidenced on IFC certificates IFCC 1727 & IFC 1728.
For party wall cavities over 150mm, please get in touch with us to discuss your solution.Can’t find your external cavity size? ARC
Cavity Stop Sock can be manufactured to suit any cavity width up to 300mm, including any intermediary sizes not listed above. Call
our technical experts on 0113 252 9428 to discuss your requirements.